- 1 SJR51
- 2 199513-1
- 3 By Senator Waggoner
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-APR-19

1	199513-1:n:04/18/2019:BH*/bh LSA2019-1438
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING THE GREATEST SAVE TEEN PSA PROGRAM, A
9	CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM OF THE KINDERVISION FOUNDATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, with great pride and pleasure, we recognize
12	The Greatest Save Teen PSA Program, a peer-to-peer crime
13	prevention program of the KinderVision Foundation; and
14	WHEREAS, The Greatest Save Teen PSA Program raises
15	awareness to reduce teen victimization by partnering with law
16	enforcement and high schools throughout the State of Alabama;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, the 30-second safety messages created by
19	teens, for teens, in The Greatest Save Teen PSA Program result
20	in over 70 percent of the teens changing their behaviors
21	because of what they learn; and
22	WHEREAS, The Greatest Teen PSA Program is
23	celebrating its fifth year of empowering Alabama's teens to
24	have a voice and a platform for impacting the culture and
25	climate of their schools and communities; and

1	WHEREAS, the residents and legislators of the State
2	of Alabama place a high value on the safety and security of
3	their high school students; and
4	WHEREAS, The Greatest Teen PSA Program does an
5	outstanding job of helping, teaching, and guiding teens; now
6	therefore,
7	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
8	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we highly commend the
9	KinderVision Foundation for its service to the teens of
10	Alabama, and The Greatest Save Teen PSA Program for its
11	positive impact on the safety and security of Alabama's teens.